10/14/03

10-16-2003

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATI (Rev. 10/02)	'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102575567
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 403 X 1 14 A V 11: 5	23 A A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Mercantile-Safe Deposit And Trust Company	Name: Premier Manufacturing, Inc.
Company	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 17998 ChesterfieldAirportRoad
Corporation-State	City: Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 63005
Other banking and trust company	Individual(s) citizenship
	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔄 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	▼ Companying Objects Dellarge
Security Agreement	
Other Release of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 09/ '3 /2003	representative designation is attached: The Yes Roman No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75390493	2014384 and 2044498
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
cencerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Steven E. Coleman, CFO	
Internal Address: <u>Premier Manufacturing</u> , Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
GTDN11 00000181 75390493 }	Enclosed
40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
50.00 OP/	
Street Address: 17998 Chesterfield Airport Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
Sileet Address. 17770 on Profit Transport	
O' Chastarfield out NO 7 62005	
City: Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 63005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
\mathcal{A}	<i>(</i>)
Steven E. Coleman Name of Person Signing Si	Sep. // , 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail decreases to page moraling cover sheet, and uncomments, and uncomment.	

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("RELEASE") is made as of the 3¹⁴ day of September, 2003, by MERCANTILE-SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST COMPANY ("LENDER"), in favor of **PREMIER MANUFACTURING**, INC., formerly known as Premier Marketing, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("PLEDGOR").

RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 26, 2001, by PLEDGOR in favor of the LENDER and recorded on December 4, 2001 with the United States Patent And Trademark Office in Reel 002401, Frame 0873 ("TRADEMARK AGREEMENT"), PLEDGOR granted to the LENDER a security interest in Trademark Registration Numbers 2014384 and 2044498 and in Trademark Application Number 75390493, the goodwill of PLEDGOR associated with such trademarks, and certain other assets of PLEDGOR described in the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT ("TRADEMARKS").

The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>RELEASE</u>. The LENDER hereby releases its security interests and liens in and to the TRADEMARKS. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is terminated.
- 2. <u>BINDING NATURE</u>. This RELEASE shall be binding upon the LENDER and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of PLEDGOR and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this RELEASE has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

LENDER:

MERCANTILE-SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST COMPANY

By:

(SEAL)

Timothy M. Naylon,

Vice President

D:\JMS\19000's\19320\Release-TSA.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0296

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, TO WIT:

IHEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of September, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared Timothy M. Naylon, and acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of MERCANTILE-SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST COMPANY, and who further acknowledged that he, as such Vice President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of MERCANTILE-SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST COMPANY by himself as Vice President.

IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial Seal.

NOVARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

9 9 2006



RECORDED: 10/14/2003

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0297